approved by Town Meeting, must 
be included in article and 
borrowing authorization.

Actual Bond issued will be reduced by the MSBA Grant and bond 
premium as well as the Town’s School Building Stabilization fund.

Town Meeting Motion
• This article appropriates the sum of Ninety-Nine Million Seven Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($99,704,151.00) for the full program though the sum of One Million Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,085,000) has been 
previously appropriated and further reduction in project expenses of Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($539,200 ) netting a final appropriation amount of Ninety-Eight Million Seventy -Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents ($98,079,951).

• That the Town appropriate the amount of $ 99,704,151.00 (ninety-nine million seven hundred four thousand one hundred fifty-one 
dollars and zero cents for the purpose of paying costs for the design, construction, equipping, and furnishing of a new 
replacement facility for the existing Shaker Lane Elementary School Project located at 35 Shaker Lane, inclusive of all building and

[...]

applied to the payment of the costs of issuance of such bonds or notes, may be applied to the payment of costs approved by this 
vote in accordance with M.G.L. c.44, §20, thereby reducing the amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like 
amount.

Town Meeting Motion
• This article appropriates the sum of Ninety-Nine Million Seven Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($99,704,151.00) for the full program though the sum of One Million Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,085,000) 
has been previously appropriated and further reduction in project expenses of Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($539,200 ) netting a final appropriation amount of Ninety-Eight Million Seventy -Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents ($98,079,951).

• That the Town appropriate the amount of $ 99,704,151.00 (ninety-nine million seven hundred four thousand one hundred 
fifty-one dollars and zero cents for the purpose of paying costs for the design, construction, equipping, and furnishing of a 
new replacement facility for the existing Shaker Lane Elementary School Project located at 35 Shaker Lane, inclusive of all 
building and mechanical systems and associated site work improvements including the payment of all costs incidental or related

[...]

borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.

Town Meeting Motion
• This article appropriates the sum of Ninety-Nine Million Seven Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($99,704,151.00) for the full program though the sum of One Million Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,085,000) has 
been previously appropriated and further reduction in project expenses of Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($539,200 ) netting a final appropriation amount of Ninety-Eight Million Seventy -Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents ($98,079,951).

• That the Town appropriate the amount of $ 99,704,151.00 (ninety-nine million seven hundred four thousand one hundred 
fifty-two dollars and zero cents for the purpose of paying costs for the design, construction, equipping, and furnishing of a